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Resolve to Save Lives 

Dr Cyrus Shahpar 

Director, Prevent Epidemics Team 

Brooklyn, New York, USA 

e-mail: cshahpar@resolvetosavelives.org 

 

United Nations Human Settlements  

  Programme (UN-Habitat) 

Dr Graham Alabaster 

Chief, Waste Management and Sanitation 

Genthod, Switzerland 

e-mail: graham.alabaster@un.org 

 

U.S Agency for International Development 

Dr. Dennis Carroll (excused) 

Director, Emerging Threats Program 

Bureau for Global Health 

Washingtonn D.C. USA 

e-mail: dcarroll@usaid.gov 

 

World Economic Forum (WEF) 

Ms Vanessa Candeias 

Head, Global Health and Healthcare 

Geneva, Switzerland 

e-mail: vanessa.candeias@weforum.org 

 

Ms Rihana Diabo 

Project Specialist, Global Health and  

  Healthcare 

e-mail: rihana.diabo@weforum.org 

Mr Ryan Morhard 

Project Lead, Global Health Security 

Geneva, Switzerland 

e-mail: Ryan.Morhard@weforum.org 

 

World Food Program (WFP) 

Mr Benjamin Syme Van Ameringen 

External Partnerships Officer 

WFP Geneva Office 

Geneva, Switzerland 

e-mail: benjamin.syme@wfp.org 

 

World Organization for Animal Health (OIE) 

Dr Monique Eloit 

Director General 

Paris, France 

e-mail: m.eloit@oie.int 

 

World Tourism Organization (UNWTO) 

Dr Dirk Glaesser 

Director, Sustainable Development of Tourism 

Madrid, Spain 

e-mail: dglaesser@unwto.org 

 

World Travel & Tourism Council 

Ms Tiffany Misrahi 

Policy Director 

London, United Kingdom 

e-mail: virginia.messina@wttc.org 

 

 

OTHER 
 
BIOASTER 

Dr Nathalie Garçon 

Chief Executive and Scientific Officer  

Lyon, France 

e-mail: nathalie.garcon@bioaster.org 

 

Mr Alexandre Moulin 

Deputy CEO 

Lyon, France 

e-mail: alexandre.moulin@bioaster.org 

 

 

BlueDot 

Ms Lindsay Bryson 

Vice President, Strategy & Operations 

Toronto, Canada 

e-mail: lindsay@bluedot.global 
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Center of Epidemiology & Public Health of  

  the French Army 

Mr Jean-Baptiste Meynard 

Doctor in Chief 

Marseille, France 

e-mail: jean-

baptiste.meynard@intradef.gouv.fr 

 

Health Security Associates 

Mr Axel Lambert De Rouvroit 

Director General 

Fontainebleau, France 

e-mail: a.lambert@tdveurope.com 

 

Hôpital Militaire Bégin 

Professor Christophe Rapp (excused) 

Noisy Le Grand, France 

e-mail: rappchristophe5@gmail.com 

 

International Alliance for Biological  

  Standardization (IABS) 

Dr Joris Vandeputte 

President 

Colfontaine, Belgium 

e-mail: joris.vandeputte@iabs.org  

 

University of Hong Kong 

Professor Gabriel M. Leung  

Dean, LKS Faculty of Medicine 

e-mail: deanmed@hku.hk 

 

University of Toronto 

Mr Isaac Bogoch 

Associate Professor, Department of Medicine  

Toronto, Canada 

e-mail: isaac.bogoch@uhn.ca 

 

 

WHO Staff 
 

WHO Regional Offices 
 
Regional Office for Africa (AFRO) 

Brazzaville 

Dr Ali Ahmed Yahaya 

Programme Area Manager  

Country Health Emergency Preparedness &  

  IHR (CPI) 

WHO Health Emergencies Programme (WHE) 

e-mail: aliahmedy@who.int  

 

WHO AFRO Country Offices 

 

Madagascar 

Dr Marcellin Nimpa Mengouo 

Surveillance Officer 

e-mail:  nimpamengouom@who.int 

 

Mali 

Dr Lucien Manga 

WHO Representative 

e-mail: mangal@who.int 

 

Sierra Leone 

Dr Robert Musoke 

Technical Officer on Emergency Preparedness 

e-mail: musoker@who.int 

 

 

Regional Office of the Eastern Mediterranean  

  (EMRO), Cairo 

Dr Dalia Samhouri (excused) 

Manager, Emergency Preparedness and IHR 

e-mail: samhourid@who.int 

 

EMRO Country Offices 

 

Morocco 

Dr Maryam Bigdeli 

WHO Representative 

e-mail: BigdeliM@who.int 

 

 

Regional Office for Europe (EURO) 

Copenhagen 

Dr Adrienne Rashford 

Team Leader, Preparedness, Readiness and  

  Capacity Building 

e-mail: rashforda@who.int 

 

 

Regional Office for the Western Pacific  

  (WPRO), Philippines 

Dr Ailan Li  (excused) 

Regional Emergency Director, WHE 

e-mail: lia@who.int 
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WHO STAFF HEADQUARTERS 

(Geneva) 
Avenue Appia 20, Geneva, Switzerland 

 
Dr Tedros Ghebreyesus 

WHO Director-General 

e-mail: dgoffice@who.int 

 

Dr Peter Salama 

Deputy Director-General 

Emergency Preparedness and Response 

e-mail: salamap@who.int   

 

Ms Michèle Boccoz 

Assistant Director-General 

External Relations 

e-mail: boccozm@who.int  

 

Dr Jaouad Mahjour  

Director 

Country Health Emergency Preparedness &  

  IHR (CPI) 

e-mail: mahjourj@who.int  

 

Ms Fadéla Chaib 

Media and Communications Officer 

Office of the WHO Director- General 

e-mail: chaibf@who.int 

 

Dr Stella Chungong 

Chief, CPI/Core Capacity Assessment, 

Monitoring & Evaluation (CME) 

e-mail: chungongs@who.int 

 

Mr Dominique Metais  

Programme Manager, CPI  

e-mail: metaisd@who.int 

 

Mr Ludy Prapancha Suryantoro 

Team Leader, CME Strategic Partnership  

  Health Security 

e-mail: suryantorol@who.int 

 

WHO Lyon Staff 
24 rue Jean Baldassini, Lyon, France 

 

Dr Florence Fuchs 

Head, WHO Lyon Office 

Chief, CPI/ Preparedness & Core Capacity  

  Building (PCB) 

e-mail: fuchsf@who.int 

 

Dr Yolanda Bayugo 

PCB Learning Solutions & Training (LST) 

e-mail: bayugo@who.int 

 

Mr David Bennitz 

PCB Transport Tourism and Mass Gathering 

(TTM) 

e-mail: bennitzd@who.int 

 

Dr Sébastien Cognat 

Team Leader, PCB Laboratory & Surveillance 

Strengthening (LSS) 

e-mail: cognats@who.int 

 

Dr Virginie Dolmazon  

PCB/LSS 

e-mail: dolmazonv@who.int 

 

Mr Philippe Gasquet 

Team Leader, PCB/LST 

e-mail: gasquetp@who.int 

 

Ms Amaia Artazcoz Glaria 

PCB/TTM 

e-mail: artazcoza@who.int 

 

Ms Paula Gomez 

PCB/LST 

e-mail: gomezp@who.int 

 

Mr Jean-Paul Gressard 

PCB 

e-mail:gressardj@who.int 

 

Dr Jose Guerra  

PCB/LSS 

e-mail: guerraj@who.int 

 

Ms Vibhuti Khara  

PCB/LST 

e-mail: kharav@who.int 

 

Mr Sylvio Menna  

PCB/LST 

e-mail: mennas@who.int 

 

Dr Christopher Oxenford  

PCB/LSS 

e-mail: oxenfordc@who.int 
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Ms Lisa Stevens  

PCB/LSS 

e-mail: stevensl@who.int 

 

Dr Ninglan Wang  

Team leader, PCB/TTM 

e-mail: wangn@who.int 

 

Ms Léa Clapier, Consultant 

 

Mr Martin Heilman, Consultant 

 

Ms Katrina Litam, Consultant 

 

Ms Florentina Rafael, Consultant 

 

Ms Elisabeth Heseltine, Rapporteur 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IARC 
International Agency for Research on Cancer 

150 cours Albert-Thomas, Lyon, France 

 

Dr Christopher Wild 

Director 

e-mail: director@iarc.fr 

 

Prof Elisabete Weiderpass 

Director-General Elect IARC 

e-mail: 

elisabete.weiderpass@kreftregisteret.no 

 

Ms Elisabeth Françon 

Administrative Services Officer 

e-mail: franconel@iarc.fr 

 

Dr. Nicolas Gaudin 

External Relations, Head, IARC 

Communications Group 

Lyon, France 

e-mail: gaudinn@who.int 

 

Mr Olaf Kelm 

Resource Mobilization and Grant Officer 

e-mail: kelmo@iarc.fr 

 

Dr. Tamas Landesz 

Director of Administration and Finance 

Lyon, France 

e-mail: landeszt@iarc.fr 
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